

Highways Construction Services

Waterside Depot

Darby Close

Swindon

SN2 2PN

Works Reference Number: HCW-1819-013-001

Date Received:

SWINDON BOROUGH COUNCIL
HIGHWAYS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES - SCHEDULE OF RATES 2019 / 2020

Location of Works: Farnborough Road

Issued by: DSW

Works Start Date: TBC

Description of Works:

Installation of parking bays, kerbing, footway and drainage

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate £	Amount
Series 100 PRELIMINARIES					
01.015.005	Contractor's accommodation - Erection and establishment	1.0	no	£210.20	£210.20
01.015.010	Contractor's accommodation - Maintenance and servicing	15.0	day	£54.70	£820.50
01.015.015	Contractor's accommodation - Dismantling and removing from site	1.0	no	£210.20	£210.20
01.025.005	Advanced information board under 1sq.m - Erection and establishment	1.0	no	£32.60	£32.60
01.025.010	Advanced information board under 1sq.m - Maintenance and servicing	35.0	day	£3.20	£112.00
01.025.015	Advanced information board under 1sq.m - Dismantling and removing from site	1.0	no	£7.40	£7.40
Series 150 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT					
01.550.005	Establish and remove pedestrian management - Pedestrian barrier 2m long plastic interlocking panels	40.0	m	£3.20	£128.00
01.550.010	Establish and remove pedestrian management - 750mm high cones at 3.0m or above centres	14.0	no	£2.10	£29.40
01.550.015	Establish and remove pedestrian management - Standard temporary sign including A frame up to 1m ²	6.0	no	£5.30	£31.80
01.555.005	Maintain pedestrian management - Pedestrian barrier 2m long plastic interlocking panels	600.0	day	£1.60	£960.00
01.555.010	Maintain pedestrian management - 750mm high cones at 3.0m or above centres	210.0	day	£1.05	£220.50
01.555.015	Maintain pedestrian management - Standard temporary sign incl A frame up to 1m ²	90.0	day	£2.10	£189.00
Series 200 SITE CLEARANCE					
02.020.005	Take down and dispose off site - Pre-cast concrete kerb and concrete backing	69.1	m	£7.90	£545.89
02.020.025	Take down and dispose off site - Pre-cast concrete EF edging, concrete bed and backing	41.8	m	£5.80	£242.44
Series 500 DRAINAGE AND SERVICE DUCTS					
05.030.005	150mm uPVC drain on bed type B to MCHW HCD F1, average depth to invert 1.5m - length not exceeding 25m	1.0	m	£48.40	£48.40
05.085.010	Extra over for a type Z bed and surround pipe dia 150mm depth not exceeding 1.5m	1.0	m	£21.00	£21.00
05.130.010	Connection of a 150mm dia pipe to existing chamber of any depth	1.0	no	£73.60	£73.60
05.140.005	Precast concrete / uPVC trapped gully, 750mm deep incl D400 (Type D) grating and frame	1.0	no	£378.40	£378.40
05.200.005	Extra Over all excavation items for Asphaltic concrete	0.1	m ³	£170.30	£17.03
Series 600 EARTHWORKS					
06.005.011	General excavation of topsoil exceeding 50m ³	160.7	m ³	£10.50	£1,687.74
06.010.006	General excavation of acceptable or unacceptable material not exceeding 50m ³	0.7	m ³	£18.90	£12.42
06.025.006	E/O excavation of asphalt concrete material in carriageway not exceeding 25m ³	0.7	m ³	£29.40	£19.32
06.050.010	Disposal of topsoil (Class 5A) Exceeding 25m ³	160.7	m ³	£15.80	£2,539.65
06.055.005	Disposal of unacceptable non-hazardous, uncontaminated material Not exceeding 25m ³	0.7	m ³	£29.40	£19.32
06.075.010	Type 1 GSB Exceeding 50m ³	82.7	m ³	£50.50	£4,174.58
06.090.005	Geotextile Membrane (100 - 150 g/m ²) Not exceeding 500m ²	183.7	m ²	£2.60	£477.62
06.115.005	Completion / Preparation of Formation in all areas	191.0	m ²	£0.80	£152.80
Series 700 PAVEMENTS					
07.015.005	Base course, AC 32 HDM base 40/60 PSV 45	54.0	t	£76.70	£4,138.88
07.020.005	Binder course, AC 20 dense bin 40/60 or HDM bin 40/60 PSV 45	25.9	t	£80.90	£2,095.45
07.045.010	Surface course, AC 10 close surf 100/150 Up to PSV 60	25.9	t	£119.80	£3,103.02
07.125.005	Bond or tack coat K1-40 (0.4 - 0.6 litres per m ²)	551.1	m ²	£0.55	£303.11

Highways Construction Services

Waterside Depot

Darby Close

Swindon

SN2 2PN

Works Reference Number: HCW-1819-013-001

Date Received:

SWINDON BOROUGH COUNCIL
HIGHWAYS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES - SCHEDULE OF RATES 2019 / 2020

Location of Works: Farnborough Road

Issued by: DSW

Works Start Date: TBC

Description of Works:

Installation of parking bays, kerbing, footway and drainage

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate £	Amount
	Series 1100 KERBS, FOOTWAYS AND BLOCK PAVED AREAS				
11.005.016	Standard 125 x 255mm kerb any profile laid straight or curved exceeding 12m radius exceeding 10m	64.1	m	£24.20	£1,551.22
11.005.026	Standard 125 x 150mm kerb of any profile laid straight or curved exceeding 12m radius exceeding 10m	32.8	m	£23.10	£757.68
11.005.035	Kerb type DL1 or DR1 laid straight or curved exceeding 12m radius	1.0	m	£39.90	£39.90
11.005.080	Kerb type QBN, QHB or QSP (305x255)	2.0	no	£45.20	£90.40
11.005.090	Kerb type HBXA/HBIA or SPXA/SPIA	1.0	no	£43.10	£43.10
	CONTINGENCIES				
	10% Contingencies	£25,484.56	item	10.00%	£2,548.46
	HIGHWAY DESIGN SERVICES				
	Highway Design Fees	£28,033.02	item	11.00%	£3,083.63
TOTAL					£31,416.65